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nu@mmﬁﬂu (R unm) 8,986.29
uaanzidaudnszudn (@ uum) 8,983.10
uﬂ@mﬁmﬂ"i TRt 1.00
ulennaans {uilung faeay 50 199
fnlagns
PE (X) 34.40
P/BV (X) 12.38
Book Value (1) 2.68
Market Cap. (§1411n) 298,688
Free Float (%) 51.8
SAA Consensus (L) 36.50
Sector Information
P/E (X) 28.55
P/BV (X) 5.85
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CPALL

(CP ALL Public Company Limited.)

Sector : Commerce

AU Gl

Fair Value’55 (Bt) 36.50
Closed Price (Bt) 33.25
Upside Gain 10%
Dividend Yield 55F 3.3%
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Quarterly Comparison

Bt.mn 1H55F 1H54 Y-O-Y
Sales & service 44,620 43,014 4% 38,983 14% 87,634 76,153 15%
Cost of Sales & service 33,019 31,966 3% 29,317 13% 64,985 57,276 13%
Gross profit 11,601 11,048 5% 9,666 20% 22,649 18,877 20%
SG&A 9,688 9,167 6% 8,423 15% 18,855 16,423 15%
EBITDA 4,303 4,310 0% 3,706 16% 8,613 7,345 17%
Depre. & amort'n 792 77 2% 764 4% 1,569 1,505 4%
Other income 1,428 1,492 -4% 1,590 -10% 2,920 3,201 -9%
EBIT 3,511 3,534 -1% 2,942 19% 7,044 5,840 21%
Interest income 170 160 6% 109 56% 330 184 80%
Interest expense 0 0 nm 0 nm 0 0 nm
Forex gain (loss) 0 8 nm 58 nm 8 103 -93%
EBT 3,511 3,534 -1% 2,942 19% 7,044 5,840 21%
Income tax 775 782 -1% 828 -6% 1,557 1,684 -8%
Profit (Loss) minorities 1 1 -8% 2 -53% 2 5 -56%
Normalised Profit (loss) 2,735 2,751 -1% 2,112 29% 5,486 4,151 32%
Non-recurring items 0 0 nm 0 nm 0 0 nm
Net Profit 2,735 2,758 -1% 2,170 26% 5,493 4,254 29%
EPS 0.30 0.62 -51% 0.24 26% 0.61 0.47 29%
Key Financial ratio

Gross profit margin 26.0% 25.7% 24.8% 25.8% 24.8%
SG&A/Sales 21.7% 21.3% 21.6% 21.5% 21.6%

EBITDA margin 9.6% 10.0% 9.5% 9.8% 9.6%

Operating profit margin 7.9% 8.2% 7.5% 8.0% 7.7%

Net profit margin 6.1% 6.4% 5.6% 6.3% 5.6%
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Profit & Loss

FY Ended December
Sales

Costs of Sales
Gross profit

SG&A

EBIT

Depre. & amort'n
EBITDA

Interest expense
Other income
Pre-tax profit (loss)
Corporate Tax
After-tax profit
Extraordinary ltems
Minority interest
Net profit

Norm. net profit

Balance Sheet

FY Ended December
Cash & ST Investments
Current Assets

Fixed Assets

Total Assets

S/T loan

Current Portion of Debt
Current Liabilities

LT Debt

Total Liabilities
Paid-up Capital
Retained Earnings
Total Equity

Cash Flow Statement
FY Ended December
Net Profit
Depre./Amortization
Change in work's cap
Other non-cash items
Operating Cash Flow
CAPEX

Free cash flows

New shares issued
Net financing cash flows
Net cash flows

2010
134,954
98,837
36,117
32,983
9,264
2,900
12,164
0
5,790
9,264
2,487
6,776
0

6
6,663
6,770

2010
20,151
30,713
17,191
47,904

0

0
27,369
2,577
29,946
4,493
11,710
17,958

2010
9,264
2,900

176

0
12,340
-4,093
8,247
0
-5,402
15,716
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2011
155,360
116,863

38,497
34,032
10,778
3,123
13,901
0
5,863
10,778
2,981
7,797
0

6
8,008
7,791

2011
24,095
36,404
18,937
55,341

30,479
3,163
33,642
4,493
15,225
21,699

2011
10,778
3,123
-1,311

12,590
-3,921
8,669

-4,491
14,202

2012F
179,837
133,879
45,957
39,744
13,106
3,580
16,685
0

6,474
13,106
3,014
10,091
0

2
10,089
10,089

2012F
16,093
30,509
26,169
56,678
10

0
29,616
1,000
30,616
8,986
15,282
26,062

2012F
13,106
3,580
2,815
0
19,500
-5,000
14,500
0
-8,986
15,093

2013F
205,352
152,502
52,850
45,896
14,365
4,007
18,373
0

6,982
14,365
2,873
11,492
0

2
11,490
11,490

2013F
21,967
37,981
27,132
65,113
10

0
33,711
1,000
34,711
8,986
19,832
30,402

2013F
14,365
4,007
3,084

21,456
-4,500
16,956

-10,783
20,967

Financial Ratio

FY Ended December
Profitability Ratio (%)
Gross Margin
EBITDA Margin

EBIT Margin

ROE

ROA

ROCE

Cash Cycle (Days)
Collection Days
Inventory Days
Payment Days

Net Cash Cycle Days

Liquidity Ratio (x)
Current Ratio
Quick Ratio

Leverage Ratios (x)
Liability/ Equity
Int.-bearing Debt/Equity
Interest Coverage

Debt Service Coverage

Percentage Growth (%)
Sales Growth

EBITDA Growth
Normalized Profit Growth
Net Profit Growth

EPS Growth

Per/Share Data (Bt)
EPS

DPS

BV

EV

Multiplier (x)

PE

P/BV

EV/EBITDA
Dividend yield (%)

Daily Stock

2010

26.8%
9.0%
6.9%

37.1%

13.9%

45.1%

17
79

1.1
0.6

1.7
Net cash
NA
NA

20%
26%
35%
33%
33%

1.49
1.40
3.95
40.75

29.7
11.2
15.1
3.2%

2011

24.8%
8.9%
6.9%

36.9%

14.5%

43.4%

20
75

1.2
0.5

1.6
Net cash
NA
NA

15%
14%
15%
20%
20%

1.79
2.25
4.78
48.59

29.0
10.8
15.7
4.3%

31 July 2012

2012F

25.6%
9.3%
7.3%

38.7%

17.8%

48.4%

20
72

1.0
0.6

1.2
Net cash
NA
NA

16%
20%
29%
26%
-37%

1.12
1.10
2.88
31.57

29.6
11.6
17.0
3.3%

2013F

25.7%
8.9%
7.0%

37.8%

17.6%

45.7%

20
71

11
0.7

1.1
Net cash
NA
NA

14%
10%
14%
14%
14%

1.28
1.20
3.38
30.92

26.0
9.8
151
3.6%
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